
SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

HP2G-1780-CD-SS 

Customer: 

SO No: 

Model No: HP2G-1780-CD-SS 

Serial No: PL29593/2028 , 

Tested By: C. Ertter 
-----------

Temperature: +2s·c 
-----------

Date: 7/13/2020 

Drawing No: 27628267 Rev: A1 

TEST 

ITEM NO. 
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE Test Results 

m 
:2. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Pass Band: 2000 MHz to 18000 MHz 2000 MHz to 18000 MHz 

3 dB Bandwidth: 1780 MHz 
1695 MHz 

See Plot 

VSWR: 
1.5:1 Typ. 

1.69:1 
(In the Pass Band) See Plot 

Rejection at 870 MHz: 80dB Min. 
88.8 dB 

See Plot 

Wide Band Plot of Power (dB) vs Frequency (MHz) 

For S11, S22, and S21 
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QA 

QC 

PMI 

QU 

PMI 

QA2 

-s11 

-s22

-s21

♦ S11 

♦ S22

♦ 870MHz 


